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IEZZA How to Install the Motherboard

So installieren Sie das Motherboard Come installare la scheda madre
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Cémo instalar la placa base
Installation de la carte-mére
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Chapter 1:

* Product Overview
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* Descrizione del prodotto
* Vue d’ensemble

B} Product View

* Produkteinfiihrung

* Opis produktu
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* Resumen del producto
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How to Install Power Supply
Netzteileinbau
Jak zainstalowac¢ zasilacz komputerowy
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Come installare I'alimentatore
Coémo instalar la fuente de alimentacion

Installation de I'alimentation

Specs

Technische Daten
Dane techniczne

N
Specifiche
Especificaciones

ARYY Spécifications techniques
BB
Model Name ECA-MS30 series
Dimensions D407 x W215 x H460mm
Material SPCC, T=0.5mm
M/B Type ATX, Micro-ATX, Mini-ITX
/0 uUsSB3.2 Qen'1x2, USB2.0 x 2, HD Audio x 1,
Lighting control (reset button)
Drive Bays 35 2
2.5” 5 (1x converted from 3.5” tray)
Expansion Slots 7
Front 2 x 140mm /3 x 120mm
Fan Slots Top 2 x 140mm / 2 x 120mm
Rear 1x 140mm /1 x 120mm
Front 360mm / 280mm / 240mm radiator
Liquid Cooling Top 240mm radiator
Rear 140mm / 120mm radiator

PSU Length Limitation

160mm

Suggested VGA Card Length: 357mm

Clearance

Suggested CPU Cooler Height: 175mm

*Product specifications are subject to change without notice.

*Options vary by countries or regions.

*For detailed information please visit our website at www.enermax.com

m How to Install Internal 2.5” & 3.5” Device

Installation von internen 2,5”- und 3,5”-Laufwerken Come installare il dispositivo interno da 2,5/ 3,5
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Cémo instalar el dispositivo interno 2,5 / 3,5

Installation de périphériques aux formats 2,5” et 3,5”

Chapter 2 :

* Installation Guide
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* Guida all'installazione
* Guida all'installazione

m How to Remove Both Side Panels
Entfernen der Seitenwénde
Demontaz paneléw bocznych
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* Montageanleitung
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* Guia de instalacion

* Instrukcja montazu
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Come rimuovere entrambi i pannelli laterali
Como quitar los dos paneles laterales

Guide d’installation

*Hold the lower edge of glass panel
to avoid falling when removing

*Slide to right side
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How to Install System Fans AlAE X
Installation der Systemliifer Come installare le ventole del sistema
Instalacja wentylatoréw systemu Como instalar los ventiladores del sistema
P b 0): DI Installation des ventilateurs
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1x 140mm/
1x120mm

2 x 140mm / 3 x 120mm

Chapter 3:
* RGB Control Hub * RGB-Liiftersteuerung
* RGB F/\J * RGBEARZE

* Hub di controllo RGB * Concentrador RGB de control *

ARGB Hub Max. Current: 5A
Rated Current of Pre-installed Fan: 0.55A (pc)

*Options vary by countries or regions

* Panel regulacji RGB
* RGBZEE 3|2
Rhéobus/hub de contréle RGB

m How to Install Add-on Cards Add-on FI= MX| g
Installation von Erweiterungskarten Come installare le schede supplementari
Instalacja kart rozszerzenia Como instalar las tarjetas complementarias
FRAYA—FOED T Installation de cartes d’extension
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**Reset header

M/B Syn Cable Power source

ARGB
Header

**Convert Reset button to RGB control button

RGB control button for 2~3 seconds.

Step 1: Connect the case’s Reset cable to the Reset header on the ARGB hub.

Step 2: The reset function will be disabled; the reset button will become RGB control button.
Users may use the button to select 13x pre-set lighting modes.

Step 3: Users may switch the RGB sync controlled by M/B or case through long pressing the

EX3 How to Install the Radiators

Installation eines Radiators
Instalacja radiatora
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Front: 360mm / 280mm / 240mm

Chapter 4 :
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Come installare i radiatori
Cémo instalar los radiadores
Installation des radiateurs

* Suggested Height of CPU Cooler and Length of VGA card

* Empfohlene Héhe des CPU-Kiihlers und Ldnge der Grafikkarte

* Polecana wysokokos¢ cooleréw CPU oraz dtugos¢ kart graficznych
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* Altezza consigliata del radiatore per CPU e lunghezza della scheda VGA

* Altura recomendada del refrigerador de la CPU y longitud de la tarjeta VGA

* Dimensions d’encombrement suggérées pour les ventirads et cartes graphiques
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Chapter 5 :
* Cable Connection Description AHols a9 M o MY
* Anschlussiibersichtg Descrizione del collegamento del cavo
* Przewody w obudowie Descripcion de la conexion del cable
c =D IR DA Description des cables
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4\ Notice:

+ On some motherboards, the connectors might not be exactly the same as the drawings above, please check with
your motherboard manual before installing

+ Bei einigen Mainboards ist der Stecker unter Umstanden nicht identisch mit dem auf der Zeichnung oben.

+ Wtyczki niektérych plyt gtdownych moga odrézniac sig od tych na rysunku powyzej. Prosze réwniez przeczytaé
instrukcje obstugi plyty gléwnej przed instalacja.
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+ Su alcune schede madri, i connettori potrebbero non essere esattamente gli stessi dei disegni precedenti.
Consultare il manuale della scheda madre prima dell'installazione.

- En algunas places base, los conectores pueden no estar ubicados exactamente en el mismo sitio que el dibujo
de arriba, por favor, compruebe el manual de su placa base antes de instalar.

+ Sur certaines cartes-meres, les connecteurs peuvent différer de ceux listés ci-dessus, nous vous remercions de
bien vouloir consulter le manuel d'installation de votre carte-mere avant de démarrer votre installation.

*Please connect
toPsU.

If you have any question or need support, please contact your reseller or nearest ENERMAX subsidiary/agent or
ENERMAX headquarter service center.

Falls Sie Fragen haben oder Support benétigen, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Handler, lhre néchste
ENERMAX-Niederlassung, deren Agenten oder an das ENERMAX Headquarter Service Center!

Schnelle Hilfe bei allen Fragen zu ENERMAX-Produkten erhalten Sie auch online unter www.enermax.de/warranty.
W przypadku pytan lub potrzeby skorzystania z serwisu nalezy skc ¢ sig ze spr 3 ENERMAX albo z
siedzibg gtéwng centrum serwisowego ENERMAX. Bezposrednig pomdc techniczng mozna uzyskacé réwniez online
na www.enermax.pl/warranty.
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In caso di domande o di assistenza, contattare il rivenditore o la filiale/'agente ENERMAX piti vicini o il centro
assistenza della sede ENERMAX.

Si tiene alguna pregunta o necesita soporte, por favor, péngase en contacto con su distribuidor o con la
sucursal/agente de ENERMAX mas cercano o con la sede central de servicio de ENERMAX.

Si vous avez des questions ou avez besoin de support technique, merci de contacter votre revendeur, ENERMAX
ou l'un de ses agents a travers le monde.
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